iling Cover Sheet	
	er (shown
om of all pages of the document.	
0043544 3))).	
	l
D button on your browser from this page another cover sheet.	e. Doing so
ADDL72 14145	rd K
000619.104115	. <u></u> .
LIMITED LIABILITY C	
I 0 03 \$130.00	07 FEB 16 AH 10 06
	a cover sheet. Type the fax audit numb form of all pages of the document. (00435443))). (00435443)). (00435443). (00435443)). (00435443)). (00435443). (0

•

•

I.

To: FL Dept. of State Subject: 0.0672.64145

From: Katie Wonsch

.

- - - - -

Thursday, February 22, 2007 8:44 AM Page: 4 of 4

Katie Wonsch

From: To: Sent: Subject: System Administrator 'FL Dept. of State ' Friday, February 16, 2007 3:12 PM Delivered: 000672.64145

Your message

 To:
 'FL Dept. of State '

 Subject:
 000672.64145

 Sent:
 2/16/2007 3:06 PM

was delivered to the following recipient(s):

'FL Dept. of State ' on 2/15/2007 3:06 PM

1

To: FL Dept. of State Subject: 000672.64145

TAMP_526970.1

From: Katie Wonsch

Thursday, February 22, 2007 8:44 AM Page: 2 of 4

H07000043544 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ACE EQUIPMENT, LLC

1. <u>Name.</u> The name of this limited liability company is ACE EQUIPMENT, LLC (the "Company"), and it shall be formed as a limited liability company under Chapter 608 of the laws of the State of Florida.

2. <u>Duration</u>. The Company shall exist from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State, and the Company's existence shall be perpetual.

3. <u>Purpose</u>. The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

4. <u>Place of Principal Office</u>. The street address of the Company's principal office is 445 Hancock Lake Road, Brooksville, Florida 34602, and the mailing address of the Company is Post Office Box 20552, Tampa, Florida 33622.

5. <u>Registered Agent and Office.</u> The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is F & L Corp. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is One Independent Drive, Suite 1300, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

6. <u>Management of the Company.</u> The management of the Company shall be vested in the managers of the Company. The initial manager of the Company is Vince Austin, whose address is Post Office Box 20552. Tampa, Florida 33622.

7. <u>Operating Agreement</u>. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the 16^{th} day of February, 2007. (In accordance with Section 608.408(3), *Florida Statutes*, the execution of these Articles constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

RANDOLPHY. WOLFE. Authorized Representative of Member

H07000043544 3

AH IO:

To: FL Dept. of State Subject: 000672.64145

From: Katie Wonsch

Thursday, February 22, 2007 8:44 AM Page: 3 of 4

H07000043544 3

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the within-named Company, at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

F & L CORP

By: Randolph J. Wolfe, W ice President

Dated: February 16, 2007

-2-

H07000043544 3